The key change relates to the expected return on assets. In order to permit a meaningful comparison
between financial years, some figures in the previous year’s audited financial statements have been
amended.

There has been a redistribution of costs within the Comprehensive Income and Expenditure
Statement.  The pensions interest cost within the Surplus or Deficit on the Provision of Services has
increased with a corresponding reduction in actuarial (gains) or losses on pension assets and liabilities
in Other Comprehensive Income and Expenditure.  Essentially, the expected return on scheme assets
that was credited to the Surplus or Deficit on the Provision of Services has been effectively replaced
with an equivalent figure using the discount rate.

The effects of the restatement on the financial statements are as follows (only those lines that have
changed are shown):

Page 241

Notes to the Financial Statements

www.argyll-bute.gov.uk Page 89

Effect on Comprehensive Income and Expenditure Statement

As Previously

Stated As Restated Movement

2012-13 2012-13 2012-13

£'000 £'000 £'000

Pension interest cost and expected return on pension assets

(Restated as "Net Pension Interest Expense")
(18) 3,395 3,413

(Surplus) or deficit on the provision of services (23,208) (19,795) 3,413

Actuarial (gains) or losses on pension fund assets and

liabilities (Restated as "Other Post Employment Benefits -

Pensions")

21,580 18,167 (3,413)

Other comprehensive income and expenditure 19,553 16,140 (3,413)

Financing and investment income and expenditure

Movement in Reserves Statement – Usable Reserves 2012-13

As Previously

Stated As Restated Movement

2012-13 2012-13 2012-13

£'000 £'000 £'000

(Surplus) or deficit on the provision of services (23,208) (19,795) 3,413

Adjustments between accounting basis and funding basis

under regulations
808 (2,605) (3,413)

General Fund Balance

Movement in Reserves Statement – Unusable Reserves 2012-13

As Previously

Stated As Restated Movement

2012-13 2012-13 2012-13

£'000 £'000 £'000

Other comprehensive expenditure and income 16,140 19,553 3,413

Adjustments between accounting basis and funding basis

under regulations
(808) 2,605 3,413

Unusable Reserves

29.10 Teachers Pensions – Administered By Scottish Public Pensions Agency

Teachers employed by the Authority are members of the Teachers’ Pension Scheme administered by
the Scottish Government.  The Scheme provides teachers with specified benefits upon their
retirement, and the Authority contributes towards the costs by making contributions based on a
percentage of members’ pensionable salaries.

The scheme is a multi-employer defined benefit scheme.  The scheme is unfunded and the Scottish
Government uses a notional fund as the basis for calculating the employers’ contribution rate paid by